

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 12991-12992/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in AS No.
1152/2004 & CMP No. 1573/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
MADRAS)

N. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.
I.Abrar Md.Abdullah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR