

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24057-24058/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in AS No.1152/2004,CMP No.1573/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Sethu Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.
Mr. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana , Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 says that respondent no. 1 has passed away and he will be filing vakalatnama in respect of respondent no. 2 within two weeks.

Petitioner may also take steps to serve respondent no. 7 within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER