

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24057-24058/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in AS
No.1152/2004,CMP No.1573/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N. RAJENDRAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default)

Date: 09/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.
Mr. Purushothaman Reddy, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar