

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 24057-24058/2011

N. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv. (Not Present)
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Two weeks' more time is allowed to learned counsel for the
petitioner for taking steps to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased Respondent No.1.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.09.18
17:25:22 IST
Reason: