

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24057-24058/2011

(arising out of the final judgment and order dated 31.01.2011 in A.S. No. 1152 of 2004 and C.M.P. No. 1573 of 2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madas)

N. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 21/11/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
Mr. S. Sethu Mahendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.
Ms. Neelam Bari, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that

deceased respondent No. 1 is survived by only one legal

heir who is already on record.

Appropriate application

in this behalf may be filed within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.11.21

17:08:18 IST

Reason:

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER