

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24057-
24058/2011

N. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr Anirudha J, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Process in terms of order dt.16.12.2019 in respect of
respondent no.1(dead) .

Respondent nos.2 and 4 are granted four weeks time for
filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent nos.3 and 5 to 8 within two weeks
time.

List again on 20.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar