

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24057-
24058/2011

N. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. B Karunakaran, Adv.
Mrs. K Balambihai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr B Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs N.C.Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Process in terms of order dt.16.12.2019 in respect of respondent no.1(dead). Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 are already on record. Registry to verify and process accordingly.

Application for impleadment filed in respect of deceased respondent no.5 has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Contd...

Item no.12

Respondent nos.2 and 4 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.3,6,7 and 8 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 28.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar