

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 47332 of 2023 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 24057-24058/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2011
in AS No. 1152/2004 30-01-2011 in CMP No. 1573/2010 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Madras)

N. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2023 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice A S Bopanna.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR