

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24057-24058/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2011 in AS No. 1152/2004 30-01-2011 in CMP No. 1573/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

N. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.47332/2023 IS LISTED
IA No. 47332/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. B Karunakaran, Adv.
Mrs. K Balambihai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Purushothaman Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs. Nc Kavitha, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing some additional documents, hearing of the matters is adjourned by one week.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR