

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 24057-24058/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2011 in AS No. 1152/2004 30-01-2011 in CMP No. 1573/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

N. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.47332/2023 IS LISTED)

Date : 03-11-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.11.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)