

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24057-24058/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2011 in AS No. 1152/2004 30-01-2011 in CMP No. 1573/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

N. RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19749/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 36861/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 19756/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 166490/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 166485/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 36864/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT AND IA No. 47332/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. Ajith Williyam S, Adv.
Mr. P Shnkar, Adv.
Mrs. K V Subha, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V M Eashwar, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs. Nc Kavitha, Adv.
Mrs. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. V Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyothi Prashar, Adv.
Mrs. Lavan Devi J, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed after
condoning the delay and setting aside the abatement, if
any.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

List the matter for hearing on 18.09.2024.

Interim order granted *vide* order dated
20.03.2023 to continue until further orders.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER