

ITEM NO.102 (MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8551-8552/2024

N. RAJENDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19756/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 166490/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 166485/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 47332/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. B Karunakaran, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mrs. K Balambihai, Adv.
Mrs. K V Subha, Adv.
Mr. Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. V Ambika, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Purushothaman Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ali Askar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs. Nc Kavitha, Adv.
Mrs. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. V. Prabhkar, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Mrs. K. Balambihai, Adv.
Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Lavan Devi J., Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed, list these appeals next week.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER**