

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8551-8552/2024

N. RAJENDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J. PADMAVATHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19756/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 166490/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 166485/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 47332/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Parties :

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.  
Mrs. K Balambihai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajith Williyam S, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kar, Adv.  
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Dev, Adv.

Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B Karunakaran, Adv.  
Mrs. B Balambihai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajith Williyam, Adv.  
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, let these matters be listed on

06.02.2025 to enable the learned counsel appearing for the parties to have a dialogue with their respective clients and come back with their respective reply/offer.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER